CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, September 13, 2010 CASE NUMBER: C15-2010-0097

____Y___ JeffJack Motion to Postpone Oct 11, 2010
Y___ Michael Von Ohlen
Y__ Melissa Hawthorne
__ Y __ BryanKing
Y___ Leane Heldenfels, Chairman
__Y___ Clarke Hammond, Vice Chairman
Y Heidi Goebel

APPLICANT: David C., Cancialosi
OWNER: Jeff Lewis
ADDRESS: 2206 14TH ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to increase the
maximum floor-to-area ratio of Subchapter F; Article 2; Subsection 2.1 from 0.4 io 1.0 to
0.62 to 1.0 in order to maintain a duplex residential use with a two-story detached
accessory building in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning
district. (Chestnut Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance fo increase the maximum impervious coverage
requirement of Section 25-2-492 {D) from 45% to 53% in order to maintain a duplex
residential use with a two-story detached accessory building in an “SF-3-NP”, Family
Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (Chestnut Neighborhood Plan}

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Jell Jack motion
to POSTPONE TO October 11, 2010 requesting for high level staff to attend meetingon a
7-0 vote: POSTPONED TO October 11, 20160,

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. {a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unigue to the property in that:
{b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
palr the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of

guiat:ons of the@g district in whlch the property is locajed because:
D&Uuw_, @

Suban Watker Leane Heldenfels
Executive Secretary Chairman
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Chestnut Neighborheod Plan Contact Team « 1800 Singleton Ave. Austin, Texas 78702

City of Austin Board of Adjustments
c/o Susan Walker, PDRD

PO Box 1088

Austin, Texas 78767

September 12, 2010

Re: Case Number C13-2010-0097, 2206 E. 14th St
Ms. Walker:

On behalf of the Chestut Neighborhood Plan Contact Tean, 1 am writing to register our
opposition to the two variances for the properties at 2206 E. 14th St. requested by David
Cancialosti, agent [or property owner Jeff Lewis.

We object for three reasons. First, the properties, and the garage in particular, are not compatibie
with the existing neighborhood character, which consists primarily of smali residential structures.
The two-story garage, which 1 believe is just 1,800 square feet in area, faces directly onto the
Chestnut Neighborhood Parl.

Second, the proposed uses for the garage are not aligned with the Chestnut Neighborhood Plan,
Goal 3 of the plan, which addresses housing, states: “Promote the rehabilitation of existing
housing and new. infill housing compatible with the old style of this neighborhood.” We have
already asserted that the garage, and indeed the front two units as well, are not compatible with
“the old style of this neighborhood.” Furthermore, Mr. Cancialosi and Mr. Lewis are not
proposing that the garage be used as housing (which is explicitly forbidden by the SF3 zoning);
thus their argurnent that the garage fulfills the neighborhood plan is not valid.

Third, the Chestnut Neighborhood Plan Contact Team follows a strict policy of not supporting
any post-construction requests for variances, zoning changes, pian amendments, etc. We want to
send a clear message that those who wish to develop, build, expand, or renovate anything in
Chestnut that is not compatible with the neighborhood plan must meet with the contact team
before construction begins. This is the whole point of having a contact team, and to support the
post-construction variances that Mr. Lewis is requesting would undermine our very reason for
existing,

We respectfully request that the Board of Adjustment honor the Chestnut Neighborhood Plan and
the Chestnut NPCT by denying the two variances requested for 2206 E. 14th St

Sincerely,

_ V/M /df’&/vf";/

Sarah Searcy
Chair, Chestnut Neighborhood Plan Contact Team



PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. [f the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision,

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

+ delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (if nay he delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

« appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

- occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
cantact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
caomments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council;
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact pers
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0097 — 2206 E 14th
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-674-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, September 13th, 2010
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

» appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

Far additional information on the City of Austin®s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Writien comments must be submitted to the board or commission (ar the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council;
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact pers
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0097 — 2206 E 14th
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, September 13th, 2010
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Althaugh applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or

continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval

or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a

m specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or comimission by:
. delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
w during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (if may be delivered to the contact person listed o1 a
nofice); or
n . appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing:
and:
. occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;
. is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or
« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or ata public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; |
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact persc
listed on the notice,

Case Number: C15-2010-0097 — 2206 E 14th
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
_ Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, September 13th, 2010

Your Name (plecse print) (&Tobject

210 S B et Mﬁ,w_\r Shneo d  FusTin

Your address(es) affected by this application
y

@\B&.\A\ { Wu m\cr\{%ﬁ.

/ Signature
G le=F 4R
Comments: et 2. RN g a&\g\r\f} /m\mff
— A wona a\.,.m\all\ mw“m \m\w\mi\ JF\mLP&\@»\mUQ{E

475 les ¢ O ,w\r% . U

(71 am in favor

F-3—10
Date

Daytime Hm,m_u:o:f.w w

| 1f you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ Ist Fl¢
* Susan Walker
P. 0. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810
k




PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s} are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also coatact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or centinuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commtission by:

«  delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the pubiic hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered (o the contact person listed on a
notice); or

. appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

. occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed develapment;

. is the record owner of praperty within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development: or

. is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 300 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days afier the decision. An appeal form may
be avaitable from the responsibie department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site! www.cl.austin.tx.us/development.

w
,

w

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or ata public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; t
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact perso
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0097 — 2206 E 14th
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, September 13th, 2010
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City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Flc
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person whao is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
noticel; or

« appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and;

. occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the dircctor of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visil our web site: www.ci.austin.1x.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commissicn, or Council;
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact pers:
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0097 — 22006 E 14th
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-074-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, September 13th, 2010
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City of Austin
P.O. Box 1088, Austin, Texas 78767

RECEIPT

Receipt 54729893 Payment 08/18/2010 invoice 5446012
No.: Date: No.:

Paver Information
Company/! reility Name: WALTER SERVICING CORPORATION ESCROW

Payment M:de By:
600 ROUND ROCK WEST DR ROUND ROCK TX 78681
Phone No.: {512) 257-3278

Payment M :thod:  Check
Payment Received:  $360.00
Amount Applied:  $360.00
Cash Retur.ied: $0.00

Comiments:
CIl-007897

Additional 'nformation

Departmen: Name: Planning and Development Review
Reccipt Isst:ed By:  Claudia Bejar

Receipt Detiils

FAO Codes Fee Description Internal  Address Permit/Case No. Amount
Ref. No.
1000 GB0OO 9770 4120 BOA/SRB Fee 10477661 2206 E 14TH 5T 2010-000093-BA $360.00

Total $360.00



Please be advised that the Board only takes 16 new cases a month, therefore, first come, first served. Please be advised that a request
for reconsideration must be filed within 7 days from the Board meeting,

A variance from the Building Code Board of Appeals may be vequired for variances from the Zoning Board of Adjustment (no Sign
Review Board cases need to call). Please consult a code specialist in the Plan Review Division at 974-2580.

If you need assistance completing this application (general inguaires only) please contact Susan Walker, 974-2202; 5035 Barton Springs
Road, 2™ Floor (One Texas Center).
CASE # [\ 'L 5-2010-00G7
ROW #_[0 4ol
-
CITY OF AUSTIN | p' 02lolt207d

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL
REQUESTED INFORMATION COMPLETED. P"q‘l’gg

: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

STREET ADDRESS:_ 2206 E 14" St

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — __ LOT4BLK 12 OLT 34 DIVISION B

Lot(s) Block Outlot Division

Jeff Lewis affirm that on Aug 2, 2010,

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below)

_ ERECT __ ATTACH __ COMPLETE ___ REMODEL _X MAINTAIN

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of
evidence supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of
the applicable Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result
in your application being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support

documents.

(zoning district) SF-3

Seeking variance from:

LDC section 25-2 subchapter F, section 2.1 — . (2 1 {. 0
LDC section 25-2-492(d) 53, T_C



VARIANCE FINDINGS: 1 contend that my entitlement to the requested variance 1s
based on the following findings (see page 3 ol application for explanation of lndings):

REASONABLE USE:

1.

The zoning regulations applicable (o the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

City of Austin approved a building permit application for a detached 2 story garage
structure that included 1st story garage and 2 story home office | recreation area.
Owner built according to approved plans. COA Code Compliance Dept. issued stop
work order citation several months later and stopped all work on detached garage,
causing permit to expire due to legal timelines. Municipal Judge dismissed all COA
Code Compliance citations. Due to subsequent COA PORD interpretations and
technical code applications, site reflects increased Gross Floor Area (GFA) and
impervious cover amounts than what was originally approved. However, owner is not
proposing to increase physical size of detached garage structure’s exterior nor interior.
COA PDRD staff is requiring BOA approval in order to re-permit detached garage as
COA originally approved in June 2008 (plans enclosed). Recent COA interpretations
require owner to seek allowance for additional 1,780 SF of GFA and total impervious
cover of app.roxima,tei’)"f 53%. Existing, finaled duplex has 3,083 SF GFA.
N

Approval of original, separate dupiex permit accounted for 890 SF building footprint of
detached garage. Existing as-built impervious cover is approximately 47% as measured
by recent impervious cover survey (enclosed).

Property owner should be aliowed to maintain structure as approved by COA

Residential Review staff on June 2008 given:

1. Substantial errors made by COA, admitted by COA PDRD managers in meeting w/
owner and agent on 7/23/110

2. The citation dismissal by municipal judge

3. The owner had to appear at City Council Citizen's Communication to request
proper meetings with staff in order seek effective, reasonable permit solutions

4. The recent interpretation by COA staff that garage shall not be used as a garage
due to lack of access from alley (therefore removing GFA “garage credit” and
doubling GFA overage), and

5. The recommendation by COA staff to either reduce both floors to 5 interior height
and use as “crawl space”, OR, demolish a completed 2 story structure instead of
offering comprised solution(s).

Several east side properties in Chestnut neighborhood have detached garages with
home office / studio / recreational uses. Allowing garage and 2" story study to be
maintained in as-built condition increases urban core density and is in keeping with
Housing Goal #3 of adopted Chestnut Neighborhood Plan that promotes new, infill
housing. This is a reasonable and highest / best use of property.



HARDSHIP:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

COA admittingly erroneously approved building permit application for 890 SF 1t story
garage plus 890 SF 21 story studio office use. The original duplex permit (finaled Jan.
23, 2009, enclosed) accounted for total FAR of .39 and clearly refiects detached garage
for purposes of GFA and impervious cover.

Additionaily, due to a technical driveway issue not identified by COA Residential
Review staff during plan review process, all prior-approved off-street parking within the
approved garage structure must be moved to front of lot. The rear public alley’s grade
is lower than garage foundation. This results in a driveway percentage slope over the
allowable 10-15% slope. Ribbons and topo elevations are shown on approved plans for
detached garage dated June 2008 (enclosed). However, COA staff recently interpreted
that owner is now prohibited from accessing garage via rear alley ribbons due to steep
grade.

Further, COA interprets that lack of physically parking cars in said garage prohibits
owner from calling the 15t floor a “garage” and thus removes the “450 SF garage credit”
calculated for GFA / FAR purposes. This interpretation requires owner to seek
additional 890 SF of GFA in addition to 2nd floor 890 SF already {erroneously) approved,
for total BOA GFA request of 1,780 SF GFA over max allo cLameuS\t of 3,102 SF GFA.
Proposed total GFA to keep as-built structures is 4,863, @ F”AI}/

Additionally, COA staff has interpreted /advised the only way to keep the detached
structure in place without BOA approval is to create 5’ ceilings on both fioors and label
as “crawl space” in order to reduce total GFA. This renders the complete structure
useless and causes hardship given COA’s prior permit application approval.

Further, the lot's topography causes hardship with respect to accessing the garages
from the alley, resulting in driveway grade greater than max 10-15%; therefore no
driveway permit can be issued. COA staff’s after-the-fact interpretation regarding
driveway access is inconsistent code application. Thus, ali required parking is
proposed in front yard. This reluctantly increases impervious cover by approximately
500 SF for 3 uncovered off-street parking spaces. They will take access from existing
14t St curb cut, Total impervious cover being sought is approximately 53%.

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

The sequence of events on this specific lot starting with the erroneous permit
application approval combined with the dismissed stop work order citation that caused
the permit to expire, plus the oversight of COA staff to properly identify driveway issue
at time of application, and the recent interpretation fo add garage 1=t fioor SF into FAR
calculations, which adversely impacts impervious cover totals, is so egregious that



owner’s only relief is to seek aforementioned BOA variance requests. Similar sequence
of events is not apparent on any other known project in geographical area. Thus the
hardships are unique to 2206 E 14% St only and not characteristic of other properties in
area. Approval of variance requests will not alter character of area, adversely impact
area, impair use of adjacent property, nor impair purposes of zoning regulations given
several properties in neighborhood have large, detached accessory structures.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Existing, approved duplex will have 3 off-street, uncovered parking spaces as allowed
for urban core reduction.

Many properties in the east side area have detached garages with second story home
office | recreational uses already in place. The existing garage and 2™ floor office/studio
use will be used by tenants of primary structure only. Studio shall never be used as
living space, garage apartment, or any type of semi-permanent living quarters. As an
approved accessory use to the primary structure, the garage’s 2 floor use will comply
with LDC regulations by serving as a recreational / studio use per LDC 25-2-893(c)(1).

Property owner proposes to place gutters and rain barrels on both structures to capture
and properly divert rainwater, add vegetative [ visual buffers, and / or other
recommendations in order to maintain existing garage as approved per COA June 2008.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.) FENIAFF

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The Board may prant a variance to 2
regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with respect to the number of off-strect parking spaces or loading
facilities required if il makes lindings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1.

1~

Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the uses of sites in the
vicinity reasonable require strict or Jileral interpretation and enforcement of the specific regulation because: N/A

The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public streets in such a manner
as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets because: N/A

The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition inconsistent with the objectives
of this Ordinance becansc: N/A

The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall aot run with the site because: WA



NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance thai would provide the applicant with a
special privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarfy

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE ~ | affirm that my statements contained m the complete
application are true an ,conect to the best of my knowledge and belief.

o/

Sipned

. - YT T
Mail Address T AT AL E 51,-$4‘J‘|7" -ﬁh"‘af?fw At
Printed LAty i) CrovEinets,

Phone Date =7 s‘? 9. t/é : 'Efj" =z /@;?_/( «

OWNERS CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and co/;rcfcy to/(.bi}best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed [ !l‘“‘] fﬂ /{—7 ‘i/ﬁ

Mail Address \\
1
Prlnted (,K""t’ \L— k,\?“'\JlB

Phone Date
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§ 25-2-893 ACCESSORY USES FOR A PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL USE.
(C) The following are permitted as accessory uses:
'%(1) recreational activities and recreational facilities for use by residents;
(2) religious study meetings;
(3) playhouses, patios, cabanas, porches, gazebos, and household storage buildings;
(4) radio and television receiving antenna and dish-type satellite receivers;
(5) solar collectors;
(6) home occupations that comply with Section 25-2-900 (Home Occupations);

(7)  the keeping of dogs, cats, and similar small animals as household pets; and
(8) a single accessory apartment that complies with the requirements of Section 23-2-
1 (Accessory Apartinents).

(D) A guest house is permitted if the principal use is a single-family residential use located
on a lot with at least 10,000 square feet of area. A guest house may be occupied only by
occasional nonpaying guests of the permanent residents.

(E) A single accessory dwelling is permitted if the principal use is a single-family
residential use located on a lot with at least 15,000 square feet of area. An accessory dwelling
may be occupied only by a family that has at least one member employed on-site for security,
maintenance, management, supervision, or personal service.

(F) A residential convenience service is permitted if the principal use is a multifamily use
or a mobile home park use. A residential convenience service is a commercial use that is
operated as an integral part of the principal use, is not identifiable from outside the site, and is
intended to be patronized solely by the residents of the principal use.

(G) A residential dock, pier, wharf, float, island, or other similar structure is permitted as
an accessory use in an SF-6 or more restrictive district and may be located off-site.

(H) A use other than one described in this section is permitted as an accessory use if the
director of the Neighborhood Planning and Zoning Department determines that the use 1s
necessary, customary, appropriate, incidental, and subordinate to a principal use.

(I)  An accessory use may generate not more than ten guest vehicles trips a day or 30 guest
vehicles trips a week.
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!Z ‘//’% §Cﬁ/’(3 "BP Number 57-17329%{
CITY OF A W Building Permit Mo. —

RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “ﬁ:’ g Plat No.

T— L Reviewer

PRIMARY PROJECT DATA

[
Service Address 20g é . i LIH- Tax Parcel No.
Legal Deseription

Lot Q: Block_7 Subdivision Section Phase

1fin a Planned Unit Development, provide Name and Case No.
: {attach final appraved copies of subdivision ond site plan)

If this site is not a legally suebdivided lof, you must contact the Development Assistance Center for a Land Status Determination.

Description of Worl ___Remodel {specifi)

__Mew Residence

25 Duplex ___Addition (specifii

__ Garage __ attuched __ detached

Carport attached detached

—Lorport - ___ATAE — Other pecifi)

___Pool ). - —
Zoming (e.p. SF-1, SF-2..).2 “ 3

- o e 32 2 : T

- Height of Principal building } fl. # of floors Height of Other structure(s) fi. #of floors
- Does this site currently have water and wastewater availability? Yes ___ No. Ifno, please contact the
Austin Water Utility at 512-972-0000 to apply for water and/or wastewater tap application, or a service extension reguest.
- Does this site have a septic system? ____Yes % No. 1 yes, for all siles requiring a septic field you must abiain an approved septic

permit prior to a zoning review.
Does this site have a Board of Adjustment ruling? __Yes XGNa  If yes, attach the B.O.A. documentation
Will this development require a cut and fill in excess of 4 feet? __Yes/_(,_No

Does this site front a paved streetl? /£ Yes  No A paved alley? )6_ Yes _ No

Is this property within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area?

/_*_Yes ___No

VALUATIONS FOR VALUATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FEES

REMODELS ONLY OR ADDITIONS ONLY {For affice use only}
Building § LotSize 2 715 sq.ft. NEW/ADDITIONS REMODELS
2 ; Building % g
Elecrical $____ | | job Valuation — Principal Building I 5
Mechanical § {Labor and materials) Electrical ¥ 5
Plumbing § Job Valuation — Other Structure(s) § Mechanical § ¥
Driveway/ {Labor and materials) Plumbing % &
Sidewalk 8. | TOTALJOB VALUATION ?L”S".Z“’ayu_s g

TOTALS_____ {sum of remodels and additions) taewatk

(lobor and materials) g TOTALS b
{Labor and matcrials)
OWNER / BUILDER INFORMATION
rn
OWNER Name_ 2206 €. (%, £LC Telephone Em)
y \J
BUILDER Company Name b el {OF’ ienig T he, Telephane___7 2 c~-£9517
’ Contact/Applicant’s Name N é /VGL {5 o~ FAX o~ 72-098
DRIVEWAY/ (" é C 1( 1
SIDEWALK Contractor o0y shLRTE Telephone_25 /-2 4 29
CERTg:;CATE Name As \/Clﬁﬁ’rﬁ"\. e, Fnc Telephone ?ﬁéy‘ £747
QCCUPANCY Address /‘39 Lk 71_.0 _.!' { City )4 [T 7{;‘{ ST T)( AN 2 S’Zﬂi
II"you would fike o be notified when ication i he method:
__telephone e-maik;

You check the status of this npplicatitn at www.ciaustin.te.us/development/pierive.him




CITY OF AUSTIN _
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “D” A st/ Mpﬁ ATED L ArS

FLOOR AREA RATIO INFORMATION é’ QD o a?

TO BE COMPLETED FOR ALL PROPERTIES LOCATED WITHIN THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN AND COMPATIBILITY

STANDARDS ORPINANCE BOUNDARY AREA.

Service Address ZZDé é /‘Lf gﬁ;;—;f

Applicant’s Signature /C—-”/ Date (‘.ZO‘ 6) ?

GROSS FLOOR AREA AND FLOOR AREA RATIO as defined in the Austin Zening Code.

Existing New / Addition
I. 1* Floor Gross Arca -
1* floor area {exeluding covered or uncovered finizhed gronnd- )
ﬂclmrpor'che.s‘) ) ' ' _ sq.it. /ng . sq.fi
b.  1*floor area with ceiling height over 15 feet. sq.ft. —Epf—  sq.fi.
c. TOTAL {add o and b abave} sq.{t. 2 ,_é.g‘&g# s sq.fi.
- (4
IT. 2 Floor Gross Area See note ' below /5"38
d. 2" floor area (including oll ureas eovered by a roof i.e. porches, sqLfi sq.fi.
breeseways, mezzanine or 1ofi) sq.fi. s5q.fi.
ad . . . -1z - TTF .
e, 2" floor area with ceifing height > 153 feel. o G A5 ) sq. it jﬁ;ﬁ sq.ft.
. TOTAL {add d und ¢ above) C' - T
111 3™ Floor Gross Area See note ' below
o, 3" fipor area (inciuding all areas covered by a roof Le. porches, sq.ft. sq.it.
breezeways, mezzaning or foff).
h. 3" floor area with ceiling height > 15 feet s sq.£t.
i TOTAL (add g and Iy above) sq.ft. sq.ft.
I'V. Basement Gross Area
j.  Floor area outside footprint of first floor or greater than 3 feet
above grade at the average clevation at the intersectipns of the sq.fL sq.fr
minimum front yard setback line and side property lines. o ’
V. Garage ) ﬁ oy
k. atached (subtract 200 square Jeet if used ro meet the sq.ft sq. 1
piinimum parking requirement) p /{[ (S0 A
. detached (subtract 450 square feet if more than 10 feet from sg-At. s 54
principal structire) G o - U &
V1. Carport (open on tivo or more sides withatt habitable space sg.-ft. sq.fu.
chove it subtract 430 squore feet)
sq.1t. %% sq.ft.

V. TOTAL

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR ARLA (add existing and n%o 1 VI above}
sg. ft.

GROSS AREA OF LOT “IRD! sq. ft.

FLOOR AREA RATIO (gross floor arca {gross area of lot) :Zﬂ .(—,%. ft.

T

\

Y
: - . PP . - . [y -~ N
' I a second or thirt floor meels all of the faliowing criicna il i considered tu be altie space and 15 not calcu]alﬁ{:l__,ns\pari of the gverall Gross Floor Area of (e struchiee,

a, it is fully contained within the roof structure and the roof has # slope 0f 3 o 12 o grealer N

b 1t only has anc floor withist the ool structure [

c. It does nat extend heyond the foet print of the finors below o LJ{ . il v

. . I
SN

N 1 —
4l Latfialda maetien Af the hoibdino s anil % fl .\,‘:\‘ \Fr') fJ /

—



'f_;\ul:’i Vil _
ITY OF AUSTIN A / .
[ESTDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “C” v f7 DpTEl LS T / 05

UILDING COVERAGE
e area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but nol including (i) incidental projecting eaves and similar fearures, or (ii) ground

svel paving, landscaping, or open recreational facilities. U

Existing New / Addition
a. 1" floor conditioned area sq.ft. /. / ‘?"%9 sq.ft.
h. 2™ floor conditioned area sq.it. K /RBE  sqf
¢. 3" floor conditioned area sq.fi. Aq.ﬁ.
d. Basement sq.fi. o~ sq.fi.
e. Garage / Carport sq.ft. _ sq.ft.
___ attached sq.fi. o sq.ft.
_ydetached sq.ft. ( &0 . s fi.
f Wood decks [nust be counted at 100%] sq.ft. - ] sq.ft.
g Breezeways sq.fl. sq.f1.
h. Covered patios I - ' _sqft. ' sq.ft.
i, Covered porches sq.fi. Z7Y sq.-ft.
j. Balconies sq.ft. Z5% sq.ft.
. Swimming paol(s) [pool surface area(s)] sq.ft. ’ sq.ft.
|, Other building or covered area(s) sq. 1t s ft.
7
- E9978
TOTAL BUILDING AREA (add a. through [.) 5q. ft. sg. 1t
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE ON LOT {subiract, iff Zg % s.41.
applicable, b., ¢, d., k. and{. if uncovered) \ - "L %% of lot
7 N

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

Inglude building cover and sidewalks, driveways, uncovered patios, decks, air conditioning equipment pad, and other improvements in
caleulating impervious cover. Reof overbangs which do not exceed two feet or which are used for solar screening are net included in
building coverage or impervious coverage. Al} water must drain away from buildings on this site and buildings on adjacent lots.

a. Total building coverage on lot (ee above) _ ’Z‘L& sq.ft. ./Q
b. Driveway area on private property g@ =i /sq,ﬁ'\”/‘-{ “
¢.  Sidewalk / walkways on private propcity oo ~ sq.t.
d. Uncovered patios s ft.
e. Uncovered wood decks fmay be counted at 50%] (7% sq.ft.
f.  Air conditioner pads (L sq.it.
g. Concrete decks : sq.fi.
h. Other (specify) sq.ft.
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE (udd a. through i) ; ;67 sq. fu.

%4 of lot

\ 7 477

L




. Y OF AUSTEY
RESIDENTTAL PERMIT APPLICATION “B”

CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

i undersiand thit in accordance with Sections 25-1-411 and 25-11-66 of the Land Development Code (LDC), non-compliance with the
LDC may be cause for the Building Official to suspend or revoke a permit and/or license. 1 understand that | am responsible for
complying with any subdivision notes, deed restrictions, resirictive covenants and/or zoning conditional overlays prohibiting certain
uses and/or requiring certain development restrictions (i.e., height, access, screening, etc.) on this property. 1f a conflict should result
with any of these restrictions, it will be my responsibility to resolve it. T understand that, if requested, 1 must provide copies of all
subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditional overlay information that may opply to this

property.
| acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 23-5-2 of the LDC.

] undersiand that nothing may be built upon or over an easement. ! further understand that no portion of any roof structure may
overhang in any public utility or drainage easement.

1 acknowledge that customer will bear the expense of any necessary relocation of existing utilities to clear this driveway location and/or
the cost to repair any damage to existing ufilities caused during construction.

I also understand that if there are any trees greater thal 19 inches in diameter located on the property and immediately adjacent to the
proposed construction, T am to schedule a Tree Ordinance review by contacting (512) 974-1876 and receive approval to proceed.

1 agree that this application will expire on the 181st day after the date that the application is filed if the application is not approved and
an extension is not granted. If the application expires, a new submital will be required.

—_ F~ 20-0&
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE DATE

HOME BUILDER’S STATE REGISTRATION NUMBER (required for all new construction) j T{:’Z J/

Rejection Notes/Additional Comments (for office use only):

N ll A , Vd far) A
Aowy plm.z f/’dﬁma%’ﬁ/ © eo/ps . Uity 70 Gorsgniel
’ T

T

Service Address

Applicant’s Signature ‘ Date
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ONE STOP SHOP

505 Barton 5prings Austin Energy
Austin, Texas 78701 Flectric Service Planning Application (ESPA)

(512) 974-2637 phenc
[SE2Y 0740779 Fay {Picuse Prim or Type)

For Residential or Small Commercial *"SERVICE ONLY™ under 350 amps 12 or 225 amps 360

O¢-
Requestor’s Name BQU C(GVJ Yense Ihi Phone ¢ £1 57
+h
Address ’)11 ag ( ( /L{ OR
Legal Description I
Lot Z Block_ / L Commerciaf/Residential?
Who is your electrical service provider? r Other
o ]
Service Main Size {amps} Service Conductor ; (type & size)
iU@
AE Service Length {ft.) Number a@ﬁ%ﬂr% Mufti-Fuel ¥ N
verhead/Uhderground? Voltac@g_\g@ \J Single-phase (1) [} Three-phase (3@)
S
Total Square Footage New service or upgrade or ternporary
Largest A/C unit (Tons) OR LRA of Largest A/C Unit {amps)
Electric Heating (kw) Other (kW)

Comments: [fUQCO du(.,plﬁjw wamO}@%O}\{’xd G’ﬁa’“é_ﬁj__{f

ESPA Completed by (Signature & Print name) Date Phone
AE Representative Date
(Remarks on back) Phone. Cf 742 6HZ~ AE APPROVED
Application expires 180 days after date of Approval
Revised by Austin Energy 12/11/07 JUN 2 0 2008
All structures ete. must maintain 7'5" ﬂ’ﬂ-'o\

elearance from AE energized powsr



CITY OF AUSTIN RECEIVED

8 Neighborhood Planning and Zoning Department APR 30 2008

| ~// RESIDENTIAL DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION MPZD
el — 2009~ 00U4g26RD \-23-09 G

BP-_- >  PRZE2BTHE-FF  NRD-_- upp-04 O 257
REEFRRED By __ D erd WAlidildd NRHD: S
JLEASE PERMIT s - OHFACT e RET
ODo NOT RELEASE PERMIT ‘_ e b JE/{” & . gi%:f
OPENDING HLC REVIEW- ,{(ff £ily #{{,ﬂ&d{{}é& il Y ?} y ’
Historic Preservation gfﬁcer Date

A ] TOTAL or [] PARTIAL Demolition of the [ Single Family Residence, [} Duplex, [ ]1Tri-plex

-t "—, fLg W 7%, Ly
or ] Other Located at” PR L= £ it ST ETT

INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL DEMOLITION PROJECTS
PARTIAL DEMOLITION ONLY - Identify (specify location North, Seuth, Bast West, ete}
the exterior wall{s), roof or portion of wall(s} and roof to be demolished.

Y

Owner's Company Name: 22560 = fq%"_ , L,L/Q,
Owner's Name: | S\B7 Huﬁﬂl 52,
Address: Qﬁﬂ;\\—( i T?‘:: W%TT)

Ciiy:

Applicant’s Company Name: Developsense, Inc.

Applicant: Nick Nelson Cp{/

Address: Po Box 92031

Ciry-Austin L
'l v —

Stateits ZIP:T8709- i State” [RZIPTIB TS

{ Phone: 652 133 B¢ Fax: (512.)31 - DT,

Phone: (312)906-6757 Fax: (512)532-0918

E-mail’buildingauskin@gmatl.com 1 E-mail;

s, location of structure on site and dimensions of

Please aubmit the foilowing to complete this application:
o s
n of the structure(s) to be demolished.

ite Plan or Survey showing the street addre
the structure. Clearly identify the structure{s) or portio

Eﬁlan not to exceed 8 147 x 147
Certified Tax Certificates-Travis Co. Tax Asgesgor's Office-5501 Airport Boulevard, 8564-9473
Copies will NOT be accepted - If Tax Certificate is in a name other than the current owner, proof

@/ﬁ%ership must be shown through connecting documents
P ‘
{ Photog;ap%\ showing the structure(s) or portion of the strueture(s) proposed for demolition.

Digital photegraphs ave acceptable i
< w‘apphcation for Historie Preservation Office Review

.

[ IMPORTANT:  Verify with Watershed Protection and Develop
4 (Development Assistance Center) that new construction will be permitted at this location before i

l fiting for a Residential Demolition Permit. Once the Historic Preservation Office has reviewed I
i the property for historic significance, a demolition permit may be obtained from the Permit |}
!l Conter, 2nd Floor, One Texas Center. 505 Barton Springs Road. Additional fees will be assesszed H

at that fime. . _3




RECEvE; -

CITY OF AUSTIN )
Neighborhood Planning and Zoning Department AP 3 o

RESIDENTIAL DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION

5
Tl F2 pmy
MPZCHP

BP-__- _ NRD-__- HDP- 0§ O 257
REFERRED BY: " iwi fore NRHD:
ORELEASE PERMIT
ODo NOT RELEASE PERMIT
OPENDING HLOC REVIEW-
Historic Presevvation Officer Date

A N TOTAL or [ PARTIAL Demolition of the Single Family Residence, [] Duplex, []Tri-plex

EA

s e

or [} Other Loeated au « & 0 T | o 27
INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL DEMOLITION PROJ ECTS
PARTIAL DEMOLITION QNLY - Identify {specily loeatlon North, South, Fast West, ctc.)
the exterior wallls), roof or portion of wallls) and roof to be demolished.

e

r

i . ; . LS .
Applicant's Company Name' Developsense, Inc. Owner's Company Name! 22 s i ff-\, i,g"_“‘;ﬂ i O

Applicant: Nick Nelson i Owners Name! | H197 Ho = vz, -
Address’ Po Box 92051 Addross: il h;,‘;; “ ’“’(’”}( "‘E ‘-.:_‘ RS
City'Austin Ciity:

Stateits ZIP:TS8709- Seaie” ZIPIE TS0

Phane: (512)906-6757 Fax: (512)532-0916 | Phone: (S )33 “CEE Fax: (512 )3 - S0
E-mailbuildingaustin@gmatl com E-mail

Pleaze submit the following to complete this application:
E{;ﬁtﬁ Plan or Survey showing Lhe street address, loeation of structure on site and dimensions of
the structure. Clearly identify the structurels) er portion of ihe structure(s} to be demolished.
}’]an not 1o exceed 8 1" x 14"
[ZI Certified Tax Certificates-Travis (o. Tax Assessors Offiee-5501 Airport Boulevard, 8549473
Copies sill NOT be accepted - If Tax Clartificate is in a name other than the currvent owner, proof
. _of ownership must be shown through conmecting documents
_ 4 Pbotog_',raiih's”"-} showing the structure(s) or portion of the structure(s} proposed for demolition.
- ‘f;;-I?igi tal photographs are acceptable

$25 Fee per application for Historic Preservation Office Review

IMPORTANT: Verify with Watershed Protection and Development Review Department: i
§ (Development Assistance Center) that new construction will be permitied at this location before |8

filing for a Residential Demolition Permit. Once the Historic Preservation Office bas reviewed ||
the property for historic significance, a demolition permit may be obtained frem the Permit [B
il Center. 2nd Floor, One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs Road. Additional {ees will be assessed ||
§| a: that time.

Revised 4/15/2008 1:38:00 PM



RESIDENTIAL DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION

PAGE 2
1 No [J Yes - Will the propozed work require the use of City right-of-way? i "Yos™ & fght of
Wayv AManagement (Rowman) Application must be approved prior to any such activity.
Applications may be obtained i the Watershed Protection and Development Review Jocafed no
the &* floor at One Texas Center 87471580, or at
No [J Yes - Is the structure currently tied onte water and/or sewer services provided by the
{lity of Austin? Please contact 494-9400 for water and sewer sgrvice informarion.

o

5 mNo [3 Yes- Will the proposed work require the removal of a protected size tree or impact the
critical root zone as defined within the City of Austin tree prolection ordinance? " “Yes"a free
Ordinance REeview Applieation niust be approved by the (ty Avborisi prior to any such activity.
Applications may be obtained in the Development Assistance Center, One Texas Cenfer 9rd-
8370, Anv demokition or relocation work, which resulis fn damage or destruction of a protected
tree without authorization is a City ordinance violaiion. Additional information may be obtained
from the City Arborist, 8741876 or at

CERTIFICATION

Iiwe hereby certify that T/we amiare the ecwner(s) of the above described property. lwe am/fare
respectfully requesting processing and approval of the above referenced permitis} review.

1/we hereby authorize the Applicant listed on thig application to act on my/our behall during the
processing and presentation of thiz request. They shall be the principal contact with the City in
processing thiz applicgtion, OR
] As owner(s) of the ablle described property, I/we hereby file as the Applicant for the ProCessiTE
and presghit tm@ﬁtﬁjs request, Liwe shall be the principal contact with the City in processing
i

this apphigal oh. fL\ S S S
A7 “f ( 1S{os

Daie

Y
LR AT
E ;

Owner's Sign(nill a

Owner's Stgnature

\Jéf’r':i" [l Lg.m i

and Owner’s Printed Name

1% Owner’s Printed Name o
£y AT ‘; e

Sworn and subscribed before me this i ~ dayof __’7_!1?{?"*’»—'(’", 200

e A ' j rera e

YA F £ : )

) ( & ..L_J\:._‘— , DN GHIRWALLA
Notary Pub]ii: in and for The State of Texas hataiy Fubbe

' . e STATE {IF TEXAS :

My commission expires on: ["7 Vot 2 { by Comen, Bxp. Juiy 12,2011 B

T certify that the information provided is true and correct to the hest of my knowledge and iz an accurate
reflection of my intentions for the property. 1 understand that any amission or incorreet information herein
will render this application and any permit obtained invalid. I agree to comply with the requirements in all
applicable codes. T understand that any substantial modifications or additions to thiz application can mean
the requirement of an additional review.
1 understand that no work may{begin prior to review by the Historic Preservation Qffice and issuance of the
demolition permit by the Permii Center. T understand that the Historie Preservation Office review does nol
i -mdlitibn permit, and that if the structure(s) is determined to be potentially historic
of the City of Austin Land Dévelopment Code, addiiional review by the Historic

et oL 1S, ot Y

Applicant's ,Si?q‘naﬁ:e ’ J;" ’ Date




TAX CERTIFPICATE NG £12521
Nelda Wells Spears
Travis County Tax Assessor-Collector
BP.C. Box 1748
Austln Texas 78767
(512] 854-9473

ICOUNT NUMEER:
IOPERTY OWNER: PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

t06 E 14TH STREET LLC LOT 4 BLK 12 OLT 34 DIVISION B
WALTER CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

O ROUND ROCX WEST DR STE 601

YUND ROCK, TX 7B6&EL

ACRES 0.000 MIN% .00QC0 TYPE

TUS INFORMATION: 2206 E 14 a7

1is is to certlfg that after a careful check of tax records of this office, the
=

llowing taxes linquent taxes, penalties and interests are due on the
.scribed property of the following tax unit{s):
AR ENTITY TOTAL
107 AUSTIN ISD *ALL, BAID*
CITY OF AUSTIN (TRAV) *#ALL PAID*
TRAVIS COUNTY *ALL PAID*
TRAVIS COUNTY HEALTHCARE DISTRICT *ALL PATID=*
ACC {TRAVIS) *ATL BPAID*
ITAL SEQUENCE 0 *ATL, PAID*
TOTAL TAX: *ATE PATD*
UNPATID FEES: *  NONE *
INTEREST ON FEES: *  NONE %
COMMISSION: * NONBE *
TOTAL DUE ==> *ALL: PATD*
XES PAID FOR YEAR 2007 $2,371.93

I. TAXES PAID IN FULL PRICR ‘TO AND INCLUDING THE YEAR 2007 EXCEPT FOR UNPAID
ARS LISTED ABOVE,

e above described progert may be subject to special valuation based on its
e, and additiecnal rollback takes may become due. (Ssction 23.55, State
opertg Tax Code) .

réuant to Section 31.08 of the State Property Tax Code, there is a fee of
0.00 for all Tax Certificates.

VEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS DATE OF 03/20/2008

, Nelda Wells Spears
e Paid: $10.00 Tax Assesaor g;lectnr

By: [ ’3‘ \‘A“Y‘f/

BECKS printed on 03/20/2008 @ 11:55:26:17 Pageit 1
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(/ Faterloo Surveyors Inc. R

W
o CSURVEY PLAT .
OWNER: Ny qﬂ' alley
| GERTIE M. ROBINSON 2 R edge afg%@
; FIR > -
N N 5 875856" W 5508 :
(53.8" ) P/
© ADDRESS: cone
;-- 2206 EAST 14TH STREET . i
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 4, BLOCK 12, SUBDIVISION OUY OF OUTLOT

NO. 34, DIVISION "B", IN THE CITY OF AUSTIN,

TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO VHE

MAP OR PLAT THEREGCF RECORDED IN VOLUME 1,
PAGE 42A, PLAT RECORDS, TRAVIS COUNTY,

TEXAS. ]

LOT 4 IS SUBJECT TO EASEMENT RIGHTS ARD
RESTRICRIVE COVENANTS OF RECORD.

7.715 5Q FT

3 18,6540 S

SCALE y
1"=30"
LEGEND
FOUND IRON ROD  FIR M
FOUND IRON PIFE £AIP -
SET IRON ROD SR 0
CHAIN LINK FENCE —m—w— 3
SEWER CLEANOUT
WATER METER N
UTLITY £O _—
ELECTRIC U ”—9—
. (RECORD CALL) =
'l BENCH MARK § NG

PROVIDED BY CITY OF AUSTIN
E 12TH ST. NORTH SIDE, 2007 EAST OF
CHESTNUT AVE. ON WEST END OF HEADWALL
ELEVATION 522.47"
BENCH MARK g2

~: SPINDLE SET IN POWER POLE SE." CORNER

| %'OF LOT 4, BLOCK 12,

BEARING BASE
N DB'00'007 W—

¥ ELEVATION 543.45" . MARK §2
NGS SEA-LEVEL DATUM OF 1928 5 S Fdeeh -~ SPINDLE
g 57 N PP
: ELEV.
543.45'
~—107.60°
S BTSEOE W iMR SR

To Found tron Plps 5 BI3708° W 5§ gg) m/

ot Block Corner
o

e T .

TOPOGRAHIC SURVEY

State of Te 2
Cnu.ntyu of ‘r?:-vis: ast 14Lh treel

The undersigned does hergby certify that this suryey wes this day mode* on the
property legally deseribed hereon and I8 correct, and this survey substantislly

Specifications for & Category Condition H Survey.
Dated this the. 26TH dmy of  SEPTEMBER 200_7

And I certify that the property shown hereon IS NOT___ __ within a special floed
hazard ares as identifisd by the Faderal Imsurance Adm Departmnent of HUD Flood

hazard boundary moap revised as per Map Humber 4B453C0I8S E

complies with thae current Texns Soclety of Professional Surveyora Stepderds and

A

ADDED OCTCBER B, 2007 s ’-;ncrete curb & guiter

Zone: X Datad: JUNE 16, 1883

© copyright 2007 Thomas P. Dixon RP.LS. 4324

625 industrial Boulevard, Austin, Taxas 78745 Phone: 481~9602

|- B
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ﬁle Data Searm Edt Actions Reports Wndaw Help

x: T &£ ®« & &8 F 3 E 8§ B 8 B O F 0 O X &

T Clase Upd:m Pick Accept  Retrieye  Detadl Query TEi ToDelin Aeportz Folder  Propety  People  locstion  Peophiic. logDH Previous Bt Delere Print

Folder [Pmpeny () | Peaple (1) | oo @) | _FaerChargé”']-Emcésjs @) I:Dncument ) ] Comment | Atachent |
Folder # Ref#  nDate  lssied .~ Stelus FoiderName . FolderDescipion 4

ﬁZDDB 029427 000GDEP  2006-025477£104/09/2008  0B/11/2098  Final 206 E14THET new two story duplexwith cavered patia and
22006025427 00000BP  2006-075427 BI04/S9/2008 04162008 Final 2206 E 14THST new twa story duplexwilh covered patio end
E2006 025427000 00MP  2086-025427 M04/09/2008  10/02/2008  Final 2206 £ 14THST new bwo stary duplexvilh covered patio and |
2006025427 00000PP  2008-075427 PID4/08/2008 0472472008 Final 2206 E 14THST new twa story duplexwilh covered petia and -
2008025428 00000EP  2006-025426 FIO4/392008 011152009 On Hald 2206 E 14THST new detached garage for duplex- seperatet -
200B02542800000BP  200B-025428 BID4SO)2008  04716/2088  Ewpired 2206 E 14TH ST new delached gerage for duplex- seperaiec
-§2008028248RDD0PR - 2006-028248 1041 a/znnaWE E14THST Demolish a circa 1322, 752 square foot, 1sic:
22006042504 00000BP  2008-042984 BIDG/042008\_0GA05/2008  VOID 2206 E 14THET Demolist: & circa 1922, 732 square foot 1 sic
20006071243 000 00W 09/292008 12012008 Active 220G E 14THST

42008 072101 WO W 03112008 320102088 Active 2206 E 14THST

£ 72008 093017 080 08'W 12312000 12008 Active 2206 E 14THST Unit B

2000094163000 00EX  200B-094163E12/042008 120472006  Ciosed AWU-14h SIE 2205 wailer sv Sheetcut dfeetx 30feet  Curb cut 2 feetx
£2009000263000 00EX  2003-D00288 EX01/85/2009  01/06/2089  Closed TGS- 14THSTE 2206 -NEWNEW SERVICE. EXCAVATION ONE 45FT)- [}
£200000316908000EX  200%-003188 E01/16/2009 01/21/200898 _AdminC GS- 14THSTE 2206 -NEW HINEVY SERVICE. ALLWORK BEHIND THE. .
82003004626 RDBDPR  2008-028248 PIOI/232009 [ 01232069 Approved  220BE 14THST Re-pemiting for previous demalitinnperﬂt)
22009004636 06000BP  2005-004836 51012372009 { 01/23/2889  Final 2286 E14THST Re-pemitirg for previous demaliion perm

2005 032648 080 03 CC 04/16/2009 ACvE TR E 1ATHST CONTRACTOR WORKING WITHOUT PER' -
32008033337 080 08 CV 0471742009 Active 2206 E14THST CONTRACTOR WORKING WITHOUT PER.
32005 046382 000 06 CL 05/11/2009 Ciosed CT#56237537 - 2206 E 14TH ST CONTRACTOR WORKING WITHOUT PER

) :

{ B2010000033.C15 00 BA 00070132010 Hearing Sched 2206 E 14TH I
| 0OBE30N00CR - O4OSEN0 O4OSRNID Ciosed  Z20GETATHSTUMB  ReporthomDoraFogle, e the Sale of Ters]

; _ilssu-ef.ﬁpptovei Pnntl
PulHn!nmeElS !
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Flte Data Search Edt Actions Reports Window Hetp

2 @ 3 B

Cioze Update Pick Accept Rutrieye Detail Buary

AL

T 5 B 8 B &2 B 3 F 4 B x 4

£ ToDolit Apots  Feldr  Fropery People

location  Peoplelic.  logOif  Previoe: Hext Dalete Print

:200%75450 FtM WPR

T oy
Falder l Praperly (1) ! People 1) l Infﬂ (56 l FeefCharge I Pmcess G I Ducumem (B I Comment l Attachment ] '
Falder # Ref. in Dale lssued ' Status © FolderName Folder Descriplion LA
P19 3019EWTS0W 30198 08/03/1335  08/03/1935 Expired PIER Migration Water Tap-22¢
1134416861ASTS 00W  18861A 04118/1944 04181944 Expired PIER Migredion Sewer Tap-22
B2007 170248 R 1 PR 2007-170240 P112/87/2007  06/20/2008  Revision Appra2206E 14THST new two slory duplex with covered patios. be.
B200802542700000EP  2008-025427 EX64/09/2008  D8/11/2008  Final 2286E14THET new hwo slory duplex with cavered patio and -
£ 2008075427 00000 P 2008-025427 BID4/09/2068  04/16/2008  Final 2206 E14THST naw wo stary duplex vith covered patio and |
22008075427 000 00 MP 2008025427 MO4/0%/2008  10/62/2008  Final 2206 E #4THST sewbwo stary duplex vith covered petio and
#9008 025427 00090 PP 2006-025427 PI04/09/2006 042472008  Finel 2206 E14THST new two story duplax with covered pefio and -
£2008 025428 000 00EP  2006-025428 E104/09/2008  01/15/2008  On Hold 2206 E14THOT new detached garage for duplex - seperatec
12003025428 00000BP  2008-025428 BI04/03/2008  0416/2008  Expirad 2206 E14TH ST new tetached gerage for duplex- seperatec |
22008026248 RDOOPR  2006-026248 P104/18/2008  06/04/2008 Approved  220BE 14THST Demaolish & circe 1922, 792 sguare foot. 1 sic
2008042904 00C00BP  2008-042004 BAOED42008  0/05/2008  VOID 2206 E 14THST Demolish & circa 1922, 792 square foot 1 sic
£ 2008 071243 000 00 W 09092088 12/01/2008  Active Q206E14THST
22008072101 WD W 08/17/2008  12/01/2008  Aclve 2206E14THET
£2008 093017 000 00 W 12/81/2008  12/0172008  Active 2286 E14THST U B
E9008 09416300000 EX  2008-094163E:12/0412008  12/04/2008  Closed AWU - 140 StE 2206 water sv Street cut dfeetx 30 et Curb cut 2feetx
2009-003289 £:01/05/2009  §1/06/2009  Closed TGS-14THSTE 2206 - NEWNEW SERVICE. EXCAVATION ONE 45FT>
2008003169 E.D1/162000  01/21/2009  AdminClose  TGS-14TH STE 2206 -NEW HINEW SERVICE. ALLWORK BEHIND THE
IZI][]Q 004826RDBBPR 2008028248 PI0I23/2008 0172372009 Approved  220BE14THST Re-parmiling for previous demolition parmit
£2009094836 00000 B8P  2003-004B36 B101/23/2003  01/23/2003  Fin! 220G E4THST Re-permilling for previous demoltion peemit -
2009032648 00000 CC 047162008 Active QOBET4THST CONTRACTOR WORKING WITHOUT PER—
B2009033337 00000 C 04/17/2009 Active 2206 14THET CONTRACTORWORKING WITHOUT PER
82009046382 00000 CL 05112009 Closad CT#56237537 - 2206 E 14TH 5" CONTRACTOR WORKING WITHOUT PER
07/15/2009 Rejecled ~ 2206E14THST

~ temodel exsting 1 sty melad siding garaqe‘tcrv_t

2 temetEx.., 4! g‘:_‘"_t_“itnhdk.-’ﬁﬁ&{;sp;;, '

-sl?ﬂEDtﬁSEpt"-Mit | Ay AMANDM AZ.

Dol wa,tmj

- Elindows Tesk . | |



) CITY OF AUSTIN 5 -059;4/) "32?
=
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “A” 1
- JF -0 23727

574 TTH

PRIMARY PROJECT DATA

BP Number PR - 07~ I'70ZH0 ~R.

Building Permit No. _ i o
| Plat No. __ DatefZI 1Y [

v

Reviewer,

Service Address 2206 E. 14" St, Austin TX

Tax Parcel No.

Legal Description

Lot 4 Block_12_Subdivision _OQUT OF LOT #34. DIVISION B

Unit Development, provide Name and Case No.

Section

Phase

_if in a Planned

3. (attach final approved copies of subdivision and site plan)

Description of Work

Ifthis site is n ot a legatly subdivided lot, you must contact the Development Assistance Center for a Land Status Determination.

____Remodel (specif3)

XX New Residence
XX Duplex ____Addition (specify)
XX Garage ___attached _XX__detached
Carport ttached detached
"‘“P;l;[]m oA e BELAENE __- Other (specify)

Zoning (e.g. SF-1, SF-2...) SF-3__
- Height of Principal building 31°-7

- Does this site currently have water and wastewater availability? KX _Yes
Austin Water Utility at 512-972-0000 to apply for water and/or wastewater tap

- Does this site have a septic system? Yes XX
seplic permit prior to 2 zoning review.

Does this sité have a Board of Adjustment ruling? ___Yes
Will this development require a cut and fill in excess of 4 feet? _ Yes XX _No
No A paved a

Does this site front a paved smeet? XX Yes

. -
v, . # of floors Lewidabitatirame Height of Other structure(s) _29°-11% " ft. # of floars 2
___Nao. If no, please contact the

No. If yes, for all sites requiring a septic field you must obtain an approved

_XX__ No Ifyes, attach the B.O.A. documentation

Is this property within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? XX__ Yes

application, ov a service extension request.

lley? XX _Yes __Neo

_ No

o N

Ch

T
VALYVATIONS FOR VALUATIONS FOR NEW.CONSTRUCTION _ PERMIT FEES
REMODELS ONLY OR ADDITIONS ONLY - ™o ‘Eﬁ (For office use only) ‘H:IA{AZ,';_
e - M T NEREADRIEORS- RENMSBEIS
Building § Lot Slzum“?gog R D ) P REERE
Electrical & X o L. 7 Building  $_ZHO 5. K2 =4
ectrica Job Valuation — Principal Building o g vl ) 21 Q + 47 = 74
Mechanical § (Labor and materials) Electrical 3 . \ 5 = Z
Plumbing § Job Vatuation — Other Structure(s) 5_. ﬁ%i,b Mechanical §__ Y- 5
Driveway/ {Labor and materhfis Plumbing $ l‘fq g
Sidewalk  § TOTAL JOB VALUATION e s :
TOTAL § {suyn of ren%els’md additions) TO1 s g (= 5
1ab d materiai y ; TA
{(labor and materiais) . !OW L b
‘ (Labor and malerials}
- OWNER /BUILDER INFORMATION ‘
. . : o Telephone (c}-- -
OWNER Nome Y EXC % yal s 7 ' T
iz P . -
BUILDER Company Name ";Qggf@S@dﬁg % Telepho5 2.5 23S _3%&%
o Contact/ Applicant’s Namfh_'__ (MM/;C-'Z /VW‘?*—’ P;i;"qibé m
DRIVEWAY/ : - LT : - e T
SIDEWALK Contract'ér# . _ ! Telephone __ . Ty
CERTIC};éCATE Neme A T __ Telephone_212- 7‘?@&87?
OCCUPANCY  Address_ a1 Morro <1 city RUBTIN] sTTX zir 18757

" If you would like to be notified when your application is approved, please select the mcthod:

xx__ lelephone ____e-mail:

You may check the status of this application at wwiv_ciaustin.beus/development/pierive.him

v




CITY OF AUSTIN
RES]DENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “B”

CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

1 understand that in accordance with Sections 25.1-411 and 25-11-66 of the Land Development Code (LDC}, non-compliance with the
LDBC may be cause for the Building Official to suspend or revoke a permit and/or licepse. j understand that 1 am responsible for
complying with any subdivision notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants and/or zoning conditional overlays prohibiting certain
uses and/or requiring certain development restrictions (i.e., height, access, screening, etc.) on this property. 1Fa conflict should result
with any of these restrictions, it will be my responsibility to resolve it. 1 understand that, if requested, 1 must provide copies of all
subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditional overlay information that may apply to this

property.
| acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 25-5-2 of the LDC.

| understand that nothing may be built upon or over an easement. 1 further understand that no portion of any roof structure may
overhang in any public utility or drainage easement. Q

| acknowledge that customer will bear the expense of any necessary relocation of existing utilities to clear this driveway location andfor
the cost to repair any damage to existing utilities caused during construction.

[ also understand that if there are any trees greater that 19 inches in diameter located on the property and immediately adjacent to the
proposed construction, 1 am Lo schedule a Tree Ordinance review by contacting (512) 974-1876 and receive approval to proceed.

1 agree that this application will expire on the 181st afier the date thaf the application is filed if the application is not approved and
an extension is not granted, 1f the application expings, 4 new subpHRy wall be required. .

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE

HOME BUILDER’S STATE REGISTRATION NUMBER (required for all new co

Rejection Notes/Additional Comments (for office use only):

O\ oAU AGANTIO- e M7T. - CHeesED By £5NER i/

L m\/@ﬁmﬁz ¢ erany TrczEn Sl u///o Lo ssre &

VAN
: Lﬂ“ﬁdﬁ" Z (DS GNEL

Service Address

Applicant’s Signature : i Date




2

CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “C”

BUILDING COVERAGE _
The area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but not including (i) incidental projecting eaves and similar features, or (i) ground

leve) paving, landscaping, or open recreational facilities.

New
’ Existing Side A Sige B
a. ¥ floor conditioned arca sq.ft. 724 sq.fi. !L{QR 724 sq.ft.
b. 2™ floor conditioned area _ squft. 752508t e E’F'-Sfli,sg'.ft—.
c. 3" floor conditioned area’ sq.ft.
d. Bascment ‘ sq.ft. N/A N/A
e. Garage [ Carport , sq.ft. '
~__ attached sq.ft. 280

_XX__detached sq.ft. 443 sqdt. 443 sq.fi.
f Wood decks [must be counted at 100%%] __sg.fi. N/A ( 2 A YN/A _
g.  Breezeways : sq.ft. N/A - N/A
h. Covered patios sq.ft. 219 sq.ft. %2!9 sq.fi.
i. Covered porches sq.ft.
j. Balconies : : s.ft. 104 Z2P€r 104
k. Swimming pool(s) [pool surface area(s)] sq.ft. N/A N/A
. Other building or covered area(s) sq.ft.

Specify :

SEL Y,
TOTAL BUILDING AREA (add a. tlrough 1) sq.ft. A+B= «dd84-5qrfim
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE ON LOT (subtract, if | . 2980 sq.fi. on lot
applicable, b., ., d., k. and [ if uncovered) _ %&.Z - 7 X 0] i 1)

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

Include building cover and sidewalks, driveways, uncovered patios, decks, air conditioning equipment pad, and other improvements in
calcufating impervious cover. Root everhangs which do not exceed two feet or which are used for solar screening are not inciuded in
building coverage or impervious coverage. All water must drain away from buildings on this site and buildings on adjacent lots.

a. Total building coverage on lot (see above) 2980 sq.ft.
b. Driveway area on private propeity 286 sq.fi.
c. Sidewalk / walkways on private property 64 sq.ft.
d. Uncovered patios n/a sq.ft.
e. Uncovered wood decks fmay be counted ar 50%]  250/2= 125 sq.ft™
f.  Air conditioner pads 16 sq.it.
g. Concrete decks n/a sq.ft.
h.  Other (specify) n/a 5q.1t.
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE (add a. through i) 3471 sq.ft. eé/

44.9 % of lot

ud <lo

I
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CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “D”
FLOOR AREA RATIO INFORMATION

TO BE COMPLETED FOR ALL PROPERTIES LOCATED WITHIN THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN AND COMPATIBILITY
STANDARDS ORDINANCE BOUNDARY AREA.

2246 E. 14™ ST., AUSTIN, TX 78702_.

Service Address

s
Applicant’s Signature / Wé
7~ L _Z

GROSS FLOOR AREA AND FLOOR AREA RATIO as defined in the Austin Zoning Code.

Existing New

1. 1* Floor Gross Area SIDE A SIDE B
a 1% floor area {excluding covered or uncovered finished ground- | ‘-{’-—fg
[flaor porches) sq.fl. <TET- PEETET .
b, 1* floor area with ceiling height over 15 feet. sq. 1. 48 at 48sq.fi.
e. TOTAL (add a and b above) sq.ft. 1215 1215sq.1t.
u | V-l
1. 2™ Floor Gross Area See note * below
d 2™ foor area fincluding all areas covered by a roof i.e. porches, sq.ft. 752 752 sq.ft.
breezeways, meszanine or Ioff) sq.ft. sq.ft.
e. 2™ floor area with ceiling height > 15 feet. sq.ft. 732 752 sq.ft.
(5 TOTAL (add d and e above) ! S-D &f
1IL 3™ Floor Gross Area See note ' below
2. 3 floor area (including oll areas covered by a roaf i e. porches, sq.ft. sq.f.
breezeways, mezzanine or loj!}. '
b, 3 floor area with ceiling height > 15 feet . ) sq.fi. sq.fi.
i TOTAL (add g and It above) s5q. L. sq.fi.

1V. Basement Gross Area
j.  Floor area outside footprint of first floor or greater than 3 feet
above grade at the average elevation at the intersectioins of the f
.. . . . 59015 sq.fi.
minimum front yard setback line and side property lines.

V. Garage
k. attached (subtroct 200 square feet if used to meel the
mininum parking requirement) —
I. XX __detached (subtract 450 square feet if more than 10 feet —sq.ft ; . Rf

from principal structure)

V1. Carport {(open on two or more sides without habitable space sq.ft. sq.ft
above it subtract 450 square feet) : | O,_l E ;
v1i. TOTAL sq.ft. 1512 1517 sq.ft.

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (add existing and new Jrom Vil above)

e

GROSS AREA OF LOT o 7717 sq. it.

FLOOR AREA RATIO (gross floor area /pross area of loty=—===39350-51, ft.

"50(-\‘570

' {7 2 second or third floor meets alk of the following criteria it is considered fo be attic space and is not caleulated as parl of the overal! Gross Floor Area of the structure.
a. I is fully contained within the roof structure and the roof has a slope of 3 to §2 or grealer
b. 1t ondy has one floor within the roof structure “
c. It does not extend beyond the foot print of the floors below
d It is the highest habitable portion of the building, ajrd
¢ Eiftv pereent or more of the area has a ceiling height of seven feet or less.



All structures ete. must maintain 7’5"
clearance from AE energized power
lines. Enforced by AE & NESC codes.

ONE STOP SHOP :
505 Barton Springs Austin Energy

Austin, Texas 78701 Eleciric Service Planning Application {(ESPA)Y
(511) 974-2632 phone
{517) 974-9779 Fax {Please Print or Type)

For Residential or Small Cormmercial weERVICE ONLY” under 350 amps 1 or 223 amps 38

Requestor’s Name AAY’D(/PQHT Phone /FMQ @87?
Address. 2280 E. JFTH 1 AO%TH\{-_,TX 7%7@2 OR

Lt 2. gD auT OF AUTLET HD.24, DIV v PER.V, | R
' HZA

Legal Description w4k
tot L{ Block 1z Commercial/Residential? IQ“

Who is your electrical service provider? @r Other

—

N

Service Main Size (amps) Service Conductor (type & size)
yervice Length (ft.) Number of Meters? Multi-Fuel ¥ N
<@'derground? VorEtage !E . E %ingic‘phﬂﬂ(lg) {] Three-phase (3E)
Total Square Footage New service or upgrade or temporary

Largest A/C unit, (Tons) OR LRA of Largest A/C Unit {(amps)

Electric Heating (kw) Other (kW)
Comments: [\)-@!) (DW?LQ)G
ESPA Completed by (Signature & Print name) Date Phone
AE Representative 9” "1 o) L l_E)ate
(Remarks on back) Phone - AE APPRQVED
Application expires 180 days after date of Approval
Revised by Austin Energy 12/11/07 APR B 9 2008
o-xb
el
RLS




"B LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

/"~ Waterloo Surveyors Inc. -

Jt!?ﬁfﬂ

2| . 2206 EAST 14TH STREET

LOT 4, BLOCK 12, SUBDIVISICN OUT OF QUTLOT
NO. 34, DMSION "8", IN THE CITY OF AUSTIN,
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE
MAP OR PLAT THEREQF RECORDED IN VOLUME 1,
PAGE 42A, PLAT RECORDS, TRAWVIS COUNTTY,

LOT 4 1S SUBJECT TO EASEMENT RIGHTS AND
RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS OF RECORD.
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The undersigned does heraby certify that this suryey was this day mnde* on the
property legally described herzon and 1z correct, and this survey subatantisily
complies with the currant Texas Soclaty of Profesgional Burveyors Standards and
Specitications for o Category 18 _ condition I Survey. ﬂ?
Dated this the...28TH day of SEFTEMBE_R eob_7
And 1 certify that the property shown hereon 15 _NOT within a specinl flood

48453C0165 £

hazard mres as ldentified by the Federal Insursnce Adm Department of HUD Flood

hazord boundary map revised as per Map Number:
Zona: X Datod: JUNE 16, 1993

(© Copyright 2007 Thomas P. Dixon RPLS 4324
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s lines. Enforced by AE & NESG codes.
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